12-02-1998



of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Thomas L. Kautz

Docket No.: 54392.2

(Rev. 6-93)	F [Ì	J.S. DEPARTMENT C	rademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		100909667		ratent and 1	auemark Om
P08/REV02 Fab settings → → ▼		▼	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	tents and Tra	ademarks: Please recor	d the attached origina	I documents or co	py thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mats Feldtmann 701 NE 16th Avenue #4 Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33304		Name:	nd address of receivin Optimar, Inc. Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes	⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD /	1-23-	98			
★ Assignment □	•		ddress: 1635 South M	Iiami Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of	Name Suite 1			
□ Other		City: Fo	rt Lauderdale	State: FL Z	IP: <u>33316</u>
Execution Date: November 18, 1998		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) at	ttached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new a		n date of the applicati		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,209 0/1998 SBURNS		В.	Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,209 0/1998 SBURNS	Additional nu	B. mbers attached?	Patent No.(s)	UIT 15.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,209 0/1998 SBURNS	Additional nu	mbers attached?	Patent No.(s)		ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,209 0/1998 SBURNS 00000001 082625 09163209 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Thomas L. Kautz	Additional nu corresponder d:	mbers attached?	Patent No.(s)	and patents involve	ed: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,209 0/1998 SBURNS 00000001 082625 09163209 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Thomas L. Kautz Internal Address: Holland & Knight I	Additional nu corresponder cd:	mbers attached?	Patent No.(s) 'es ⊠ No mber of applications a	and patents involve\$ 40.00 insufficiency shou	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,209 0/1998 SBURNS 00000001 082625 09163209 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Thomas L. Kautz	Additional nu corresponder cd:	mbers attached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No The Market No. (s) The No. (s)	and patents involve\$ 40.00 insufficiency shou	ıld be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,209 0/1998 SBURMS 00000001 082625 09163209 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Name: Thomas L. Kautz Internal Address: Holland & Knight I One East Broward Boulevard (33301)	Additional nu corresponder cd:	mbers attached?	Patent No.(s) Tes No The Market No. (s) Tes No. Tes N	and patents involve\$ 40.00 insufficiency shou	uld be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/163,209 0/1998 SBURMS 00000001 082625 09163209 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile Name: Thomas L. Kautz Internal Address: Holland & Knight I One East Broward Boulevard (33301) Suite 1300 Street Address: P.O. Box 14070	Additional nu corresponder cd:	mbers attached?	Patent No.(s) Yes No Imber of applications a e (37 CFR 3.41): osed - Any excess or ited or debited to dependentized to be charged	and patents involve\$ 40.00 insufficiency should account to deposit account	ald be

REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0836

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

19 November 1998

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Mats Feldtmann, of 701 NE 16th Avenue, #4, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33304, have invented a new and improved

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING THE WAKE WASH OF VESSELS IN SHALLOW WATERS

as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed on 29 September 1998, and accorded Serial No. 09/163,209, preparatory to obtaining letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Optimar, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an office at 1635 South Miami Road, Suite 1, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Optimar, Inc., my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interest with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the said Optimar, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns.

WITNESSETH my hand this 10th day of November, 1998. Inventor STATE OF FLORIDA) SS: COUNTY OF BROWARD I HEREBY certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Mats Feldtmann, who is personally known to me/who produced _____ FLORIDA DIZIVERS LICENSE as identification. # F.4255.548.67.421.0 WITNESSETH my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this ,1998. ANTHONY C. EBANKS Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires Apr 7, 2002 FTL1-314193 Commission # CC731557

RECORDED: 11/23/1998

PATENT REEL: 9607 FRAME: 0837